








Garden Grove Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15B (January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-158 C2
ROPS 14-15B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15B (January through June 2015) period. The amount of CAC. Note thatC
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16B (January through June 2016) period will be offset by the SA’s self-reported ROPS 14-15B prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the calculate the PPA
county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. a lump.sum.
A B [ D E F G H I J K L M N o] P Q R S T U
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 15-16B
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF)
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actual
(ROPS 14-15B Difference (ROPS 14-15B exceeds total
distributed + all other Net Lesser of {if Kis less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the ‘Net Lesser.of
Project Name / available as of Authorized / the difference is : available as of Authorized / total difference is Net Difference Authorized /
Item # Debt Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actuat Authorized Actual Authorized 01/1/15) Available Actual zero} Authorized 01/1/15) Available Actual zero) {M+R) SA Comments Available
$ -19 -1$ 244399 | $ 244399 | $ 3,580,789 | $ 428,154 1 $ 10,080,576 | § 9,693,305 | § 9,693,305 | $ 7,994,287 1 $ 1,689,018 | $ 275,158 | $ - ® $ -8 -1 1,699,018
1 ] 2003 Tax Allocation - - - - $ - $ - $ -
2 | Hyatt Regency OPA - - - 68,500 68,500 | $ 68,500 68,203 | $ 297 $ 297
3 | Residence Inn DDA - - - 67,500 67,500 | $ 67,500 67,056 | $ 444 $ 444
4 | Sheraton Hotel - - - - $ - $ - $ -
DDA
5 | OfficeMax Com - - - 300,000 300,000 | $ 300,000 89,196 | $ 210,804 $ 210,804
Rehab Agmt
6 | Katella Cottages - - - - $ - $ - $ -
OPA
7 | Katelia Cottages - - - 48,000 48,000 | $ 48,000 48,000 | $ - $ -
Note
8 | Augustine Note - - - 45,000 45000 | $ 45,000 44129 | $ 871 $ 871
9 | Coastline Lease - - 293,793 282,795 - $ - $ - $ -
Payments
10 | GG Center Building - - - 660,000 660,000 |$ 660,000 646,212 | $ 13,788 $ 13,788
Lease
12 | Garden Grove - - - 170,000 170,000 |$ 170,000 170,000 | $ - $ -
Hyundai
14 | Union Bank Loan - 244,399 244,399 - 2,338,455 2,222,028 |'$ 2,222,028 2,222028 1§ - $ -
15 | Embassy Suites - - B - $ - $ - $ -
DDA Amendment
16 | Sycamore Watk - - - 36,614 25,000 | $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
DDA
18 { Housing Fund - - - - $ - $ - $ -
Deficit
19 | Waterpark Hote! - - - 2,168,785 2,000,000 | $ 2,000,000 2,000,000 | $ = $ -
DDA
20 | Site B2 DDA - - - 250,000 250,000 | $ 250,000 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
22 | Brookhurst Triangle - - - 752,421 750,000 | $ 750,000 27,594 | $ 722,406 $ 722,406
DDA
23 | Project - - - 43,000 43,000 | $ 43,000 43,000 | $ - $ -
Management for
ltem 19 - Water Park|
24 | Project - - ! - - $ - : $ - ! $ B
Management for ' '
Item 20 - Site B2
25 | Project Legal for - - - 338,024 250,000 |'$ 250,000 123,996 | $ 126,004 $ 126,004
ltems 19-20
27 | Agency Property - - 175,000 145,359 - $ - $ - $ =
Maint/Management
31 | Administrative - - B - $ - $ - 275,158 275,158 275,158 $ -
Allowance
33 | Brookhurst Triangle - - 1,555,998 - $ - $ - $ =
DDA
34 | Brookhurst Triangte - - 1,555,998 - $ - $ - $ -
DDA
35 | Brookhurst Triangle - - - 300,000 300,000 | $ 300,000 $ 300,000 $ 300,000
DDA
37 | Project - - - 43,000 43,000 | $ 43,000 43,000 | $ - $ -
Management for
Item 22 - Brookhurst
38 | Housing Successor - - - - $ - $ - $ -
Administration
39 | 2014 Tax Allocation - - - 2,351,277 2,351,277 | $ 2,351,277 2,351277 1% - $ -
Refunding Bonds
40 | Limdn Law Suit - - - - $ = $ - $ -
Settlement
41 | Project Legal for - - - 100,000 100,000 | $ 100,000 50,596 | $ 49,404 $ 49,404
ltem 22
42 | Qverage for item 14 - - - - $ - $ - $ -
43 | Overage for item 16 - - - - $ - $ B $ -
44 | Overage for item 19 - - - - $ - $ z R
45 | Overage for item 25 - - - - - $ - -
46 | Overage for item 22 - - - - - $ - -
- $ - -
$ - $ - -




Garden Grove Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Notes
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

ltem# | Notes/Comments
5 | This line item will be retired after this ROPS.
8 |This line item will be retired after this ROPS.
The Agency is responsible for property mgmt., utilities, and maintenance, to the square footage of its lease to Cal State Fullerton. This is estimated to be $90,000
based on previouis years payments. In addition, a lease payment in the amount of $26,032 went unpaid during July 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014 and is included in
9 |this request.
777777 10 This line item will be retired after this ROPS.
This item has a Final and Conclusive Determination approved on Fébruary 6, 2013 by DOF. This amount is the estimated first bond payment. Bond authorization is
19 ianticipated to go to the SA, OB, and DOF in October 2015 for approval.
24|Project management labor was approved on ROPS 15/16A after Meet and Confer.
31 |This amount is based on 3% of N6.
33 | This line item will be revisited upon the disposition of Phase Il of the project.
34 |This line item will be revisited upon the disposition of Phase 1l of the project.
37 | Project management labor was approved on ROPS 15/16A after Meet and Confer.
This Bond was approved by the DOF on February 21, 2014. This represents the February interest only payment per the payment schedule ($745,450) and a reserve
(31,587,725 - half of the amount due on ROPS 15 - 16A) to cover differences in available RPTTF from the ROPS "A" period to ROPS "B" period. This ROPS
39 |arrangement was approved by DOF for the 2003 TABS (Item 1) in a DOF letter dated November 8, 2013.
Estimated costs for appraisals associated with the listed Properties for Sale on the Long Range Property Management Plan. Bids were obtained to determine this
41 |[number. A contract for appraisal services is forthcoming pending approval of this item on the ROPS.
This item has been re-listed on the ROPS as a result of both the court decision for the City of Orange and a subsequent DOF Determination for th City of San Juan
48 |Capistrano where former Redevelopment Board Approvals were obtained prior to the effective date of AB x1 26.
This item has been put on the ROPS as a result of the Superior Court of CA Ruling in the matter Marina Limon, et al., v. State of CA Department of Finance, et al.
49 [(Case Number: 34-2014-80001994)
This item has been put on the ROPS as a result of the Superior Court of CA Ruling in the matter Marina Limon, et al., v. State of CA Department of Finance, et al.
50 |(Case Number: 34-2014-80001994)

55

See Items 49 and 50.




